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- Womens 6 Stage Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Verity Ockenden SwanseaHa 29:45
2 Susan Partridge LeedsCity A 30:03
3 Lorna Russell Wincheste 30:53
4 C Christensen Cambridge A 31:00
5 Jen Elkins Southampt 31:02
6 Jo Harvey Aldershot A 31:14
7 Molly Renfer HighgateH A 31:14
8 Nicole Taylor Tonbridge 31:30
9 Sarah Johnson ThamesVal 31:44
10 Katie Allen Birchfiel A 31:46
11 Tessa Clarke Wolverham 31:50
12 Dionne Allen LeighHarr 31:59
13 Jenny Blizard Rotherham A 32:03
14 Helen Sharpe Bristol&W A 32:14
15 Molly Browne Birmingha A 32:16
16 Lucy Holt NottsAc A 32:36
17 Carys Hughes CardiffAa 32:39
18 Samantha Amend BelgraveH 32:40
19 HilaryMott Cheltenha 32:45
20 Laura Lombard BoltonUni 32:47
21 Sarah Douglas SaleHarri 32:48
22 Alice Burgin Bedford&C 32:59
23 Georgia Curry RoyalSutt 33:04
24 Julia Belyavin Bristol&W B 33:31
25 Catriona Macdonald MorpethHa 33:38
26 Vicki Cronin TraffordA A 34:00
27 Julie Emmerson CoventryG 34:01
28 Florence Wiggins AbingdonA 34:03

29 Annabel Ralph BarlickFe 34:15
30 Amie Fithern TiptonHar A 34:16
31 Margaret Sykes Holmfirth 34:17
32 Sarah Pemberton Serpentin A 34:27
33 Rachel Boyd SaltaireS 34:31
34 Sarah Carroll SalfordHa 34:36
35 Hannah Bateson LeedsCity B 34:45
36 Claire Spencer Sheffield 35:25
37 Carla Denneny Serpentin B 35:39
38 Tamara Freeman BromsRedd 35:40
39 Megan Gildea Aldershot B 35:46
40 Lauren Wilson PennyLane 35:50
41 Zara Blower Leamingto 35:59
42 Claire Hayesgill HolmePier 36:14
43 Ruth Jones NeneValle 36:19
44 Kerry Storrar BarnsleyA 36:29
45 Ciara Williams Hillingdo 37:00
46 Linda Howell Bournvill A 37:23
47 Rebecca Curtishall RanelaghH 37:43
48 Megan Thomas Birmingha B 37:52
49 Emily Benton Cambridge B 38:02
50 Amy Hadley TiptonHar B 38:57
51 Joanne Spencer NottsAc B 39:14
52 Nicola Ross Birchfiel B 39:52
53 Did_not_finish Rotherham B 40:09
54 Nicola Morris Bournvill B 42:46
55 Kirsty Reid Glouceste 42:58
56 Miriam Stevens Bournvill C 50:55

- Womens 6 Stage Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Emma Clayton LeedsCity A 17:19 47:22 + 1
2 KateMaltby Bristol&W A 16:38 48:52 + 12
3 Melanie Wilkins Wincheste 18:13 49:06 0
4 Katy Hedgethorne Cambridge A 18:13 49:13 0
5 D Hodgkinson Birchfiel A 17:30 49:16 + 5
6 Laura Brenton Southampt 18:32 49:34 - 1
7 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr 17:51 49:50 + 5
8 Fiona Thompson ThamesVal 18:20 50:04 + 1
9 Helen Marshall SwanseaHa 20:24 50:09 - 8
10 Gabi Eglen Aldershot A 19:04 50:18 - 4
11 Laura Weightman MorpethHa 16:44 50:22 + 14
12 Stephanie Burns Rotherham A 18:29 50:32 + 1
13 Megan Brickell Tonbridge 19:13 50:43 - 5
14 Emma Burgess HighgateH A 19:32 50:46 - 7
15 Lucy Marland CardiffAa 18:38 51:17 + 2
16 Katie Ingle RoyalSutt 18:16 51:20 + 7
17 Rebecca Hair Birmingha A 19:41 51:57 - 2
18 Sally Underhill BelgraveH 20:03 52:43 0
19 Hannah Robinson NottsAc A 20:11 52:47 - 3
20 Lucy Dowsett CoventryG 19:25 53:26 + 7
21 Claire Evenson Wolverham 21:42 53:32 - 10
22 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth 19:22 53:39 + 9
23 Ellen Harrison Bristol&W B 20:13 53:44 + 1
24 Sallyann Walker TiptonHar A 19:51 54:07 + 6
25 Natasha Sheel Serpentin A 20:12 54:39 + 7
26 Sarah Tipler BarlickFe 20:33 54:48 + 3
27 Amyrose Cauley TraffordA A 20:57 54:57 - 1
28 Rachel Atherton LeedsCity B 20:14 54:59 + 7
29 Estelle Malm SalfordHa 20:40 55:16 + 5
30 Sally Hogan BromsRedd 19:49 55:29 + 8
31 Abigail Knight Sheffield 20:44 56:09 + 5
32 Alice Ball SaleHarri 23:35 56:23 - 11
33 Lottie Siddle AbingdonA 22:33 56:36 - 5

34 Ilona Bagi Serpentin B 21:53 57:32 + 3
35 Emma Cupitt HolmePier 21:24 57:38 + 7
36 Naomi Biddlestone BarnsleyA 21:24 57:53 + 8
37 Paula Kessler Cambridge B 20:31 58:33 + 12
38 Danielle Mohacsi Leamingto 22:41 58:40 + 3
39 C Rawcliffe PennyLane 22:51 58:41 + 1
40 Cathy Stewart Aldershot B 23:02 58:48 - 1
41 TracyFoy SaltaireS 24:23 58:54 - 8
42 Kathryn Carruthers Hillingdo 22:02 59:02 + 3
43 Louise Blake NeneValle 22:53 59:12 0
44 Joanne Birtwistle NottsAc B 21:11 1:00:25 + 7
45 Rhian Littlewood Bournvill A 23:17 1:00:40 + 1
46 Naomi Armitage Rotherham B 21:00 1:01:09 + 7
47 Kimberley Thomas Birchfiel B 21:17 1:01:09 + 5
48 Victoria Charlton TiptonHar B 23:21 1:02:18 + 2
49 Katie Bowyer Birmingha B 26:59 1:04:51 - 1
50 Nicola Tautscher Bournvill B 26:04 1:08:50 + 4
51 Hannah Bennett Glouceste 28:40 1:11:38 + 4
52 Sarah Rees Bournvill C 28:47 1:19:42 + 4
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Kate Maltby Bristol&W A 16:38
2 Laura Weightman MorpethHa 16:44
3 Emma Clayton LeedsCity A 17:19
4 D Hodgkinson Birchfiel A 17:30
5 Abigail Howarth LeighHarr 17:51
6 Melanie Wilkins Wincheste 18:13
7 Katy Hedgethorne Cambridge A 18:13
8 Katie Ingle RoyalSutt 18:16
9 Fiona Thompson ThamesVal 18:20
10 Stephanie Burns Rotherham A 18:29
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- Womens 6 Stage Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alice Leake LeedsCity A 18:57 1:06:19 0
2 India Lee Wincheste 17:21 1:06:27 + 1
3 Olivia Sadler Bristol&W A 18:59 1:07:51 - 1
4 Claire Somerton Cambridge A 19:16 1:08:29 0
5 Kate Roberts SwanseaHa 18:25 1:08:34 + 4
6 Ashley Scott HighgateH A 18:01 1:08:47 + 8
7 Karys Amory Birchfiel A 19:51 1:09:07 - 2
8 Emma Parkinson Rotherham A 18:46 1:09:18 + 4
9 Georgina Russell Southampt 20:01 1:09:35 - 3
10 Georgina Leck LeighHarr 19:51 1:09:41 - 3
11 KirstyAddy ThamesVal 19:57 1:10:01 - 3
12 Emily Brown CardiffAa 18:54 1:10:11 + 3
13 Josie Cram MorpethHa 19:52 1:10:14 - 2
14 Bethan Hubbard Aldershot A 20:26 1:10:44 - 4
15 Anne Kenchington Birmingha A 19:28 1:11:25 + 2
16 P Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge 21:24 1:12:07 - 3
17 Saron Haileselase BelgraveH 20:09 1:12:52 + 1
18 VickiMackay Wolverham 19:28 1:13:00 + 3
19 Helen Newberry Bristol&W B 19:17 1:13:01 + 4
20 Catherine Charlton NottsAc A 20:22 1:13:09 - 1
21 Victoria Crawford Serpentin A 18:36 1:13:15 + 4
22 Abby Nolan CoventryG 20:08 1:13:34 - 2
23 Ruby Sykes Holmfirth 20:03 1:13:42 - 1
24 Susannah Davies TiptonHar A 19:53 1:14:00 0
25 Rachel Villiers BarlickFe 20:39 1:15:27 + 1
26 Ambi Swindells SalfordHa 20:15 1:15:31 + 3
27 Leila Armoush LeedsCity B 20:54 1:15:53 + 1
28 Rachel Thebridge RoyalSutt 24:39 1:15:59 - 12
29 Joanne Lott TraffordA A 22:30 1:17:27 - 2
30 Victoria Brown Serpentin B 21:08 1:18:40 + 4
31 Hazel Maccormick PennyLane 20:24 1:19:05 + 8

32 Nichola Burslem SaleHarri 22:43 1:19:06 0
33 Janet Atkinson HolmePier 21:48 1:19:26 + 2
34 Jenny Wakeman BarnsleyA 21:51 1:19:44 + 2
35 Vicky Tilling AbingdonA 23:13 1:19:49 - 2
36 Kate Little Sheffield 24:43 1:20:52 - 5
37 Alina Stepanchuk Rotherham B 20:14 1:21:23 + 9
38 Yvonne Scarrott NeneValle 22:12 1:21:24 + 5
39 Melanie Spencer Hillingdo 23:03 1:22:05 + 3
40 Margaret Phillips Cambridge B 23:53 1:22:26 - 3
41 Louise Nash SaltaireS 24:13 1:23:07 0
42 Robyn Mcdowall Leamingto 24:44 1:23:24 - 4
43 Emily Holden Bournvill A 23:35 1:24:15 + 2
44 Wendy Kane NottsAc B 24:38 1:25:03 0
45 Rebecca Selvey Birmingha B 23:18 1:28:09 + 4
46 Sarah Walker TiptonHar B 28:46 1:31:04 + 2
47 Rebekah Hilton Bournvill B 25:39 1:34:29 + 3
48 Helen Davies Glouceste 29:31 1:41:09 + 3
49 Louisa Moore Bournvill C 26:51 1:46:33 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 India Lee Wincheste 17:21
2 Ashley Scott HighgateH A 18:01
3 Kate Roberts SwanseaHa 18:25
4 Victoria Crawford Serpentin A 18:36
5 Emma Parkinson Rotherham A 18:46
6 Emily Brown CardiffAa 18:54
7 Alice Leake LeedsCity A 18:57
8 Olivia Sadler Bristol&W A 18:59
9 Claire Somerton Cambridge A 19:16
10 Helen Newberry Bristol&W B 19:17

- Womens 6 Stage Stage 4 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Claire Duck LeedsCity A 30:08 1:36:27 0
2 Julia Davis Wincheste 32:08 1:38:35 0
3 Victoria Knight Cambridge A 30:20 1:38:49 + 1
4 Caryl Jones SwanseaHa 31:21 1:39:55 + 1
5 Tracy Barlow ThamesVal 30:03 1:40:04 + 6
6 Sophie Cowper Rotherham A 30:57 1:40:15 + 2
7 Claire Hallissey Bristol&W A 32:35 1:40:26 - 4
8 Clara Evans CardiffAa 30:25 1:40:36 + 4
9 Hannah Viner HighgateH A 32:04 1:40:51 - 3
10 Ellie Stevens Birchfiel A 31:48 1:40:55 - 3
11 Laura Riches LeighHarr 32:20 1:42:01 - 1
12 Ellie Monks Southampt 33:06 1:42:41 - 3
13 Katherine Bingle Aldershot A 32:47 1:43:31 + 1
14 Lorna Macdonald MorpethHa 35:38 1:45:52 - 1
15 Chloe Bird Tonbridge 33:48 1:45:55 + 1
16 Daisy Wilson Birmingha A 35:56 1:47:21 - 1
17 Polly Ainsley Bristol&W B 35:18 1:48:19 + 2
18 Josephine Rhodes BelgraveH 35:41 1:48:33 - 1
19 Audrey Wilson Wolverham 35:42 1:48:42 - 1
20 Hayley Kuter SalfordHa 33:33 1:49:04 + 6
21 Christine Kennedy Serpentin A 36:03 1:49:18 0
22 Helena Croft Holmfirth 35:54 1:49:36 + 1
23 Melissa Woodward RoyalSutt 33:55 1:49:54 + 5
24 Harriet Buswell LeedsCity B 34:12 1:50:05 + 3
25 Mistianne Feeney CoventryG 36:42 1:50:16 - 3
26 Joanne Finch NottsAc A 37:15 1:50:24 - 6
27 Jennifer Hird BarlickFe 36:16 1:51:43 - 2
28 Cordelia Parker AbingdonA 33:39 1:53:28 + 7
29 Helena Herrmann TraffordA A 37:13 1:54:40 0
30 D Plattsfowler Sheffield 35:02 1:55:54 + 6
31 Daniela Sedgley TiptonHar A 41:56 1:55:56 - 7

32 Christine Heaton HolmePier 36:46 1:56:12 + 1
33 Elizabeth Champion BarnsleyA 36:38 1:56:22 + 1
34 Anne Chinoy SaleHarri 37:17 1:56:23 - 2
35 Ahlem Bengueblia Serpentin B 37:46 1:56:26 - 5
36 Elizabeth Hutson Rotherham B 36:14 1:57:37 + 1
37 Nichola Dcruze PennyLane 38:47 1:57:52 - 6
38 Nicola Mcbride Cambridge B 36:17 1:58:43 + 2
39 S Wilkinsonhargate NeneValle 38:20 1:59:44 - 1
40 Bernadette Bowden SaltaireS 37:36 2:00:43 + 1
41 Zoe Dobbs Hillingdo 39:46 2:01:51 - 2
42 C Thornberry Leamingto 39:54 2:03:18 0
43 Laura Gale Bournvill A 39:12 2:03:27 0
44 Kirsty Bradshaw NottsAc B 40:56 2:05:59 0
45 Helen Pike Birmingha B 38:31 2:06:40 0
46 Joanne Acha TiptonHar B 43:53 2:14:57 0
47 Fiona Barker Bournvill B 46:10 2:20:39 0
48 Clare Mullin Bournvill C 51:11 2:37:44 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Tracy Barlow ThamesVal 30:03
2 Claire Duck LeedsCity A 30:08
3 Victoria Knight Cambridge A 30:20
4 Clara Evans CardiffAa 30:25
5 Sophie Cowper Rotherham A 30:57
6 Caryl Jones SwanseaHa 31:21
7 Ellie Stevens Birchfiel A 31:48
8 Hannah Viner HighgateH A 32:04
9 Julia Davis Wincheste 32:08
10 Laura Riches LeighHarr 32:20
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- Womens 6 Stage Stage 5 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Georgia Malir LeedsCity A 18:16 1:54:43 0
2 Simone Dailey Wincheste 18:41 1:57:16 0
3 Rebecca Frake Cambridge A 18:53 1:57:42 0
4 Andrea Whitcombe SwanseaHa 17:51 1:57:46 0
5 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham A 19:02 1:59:17 + 1
6 Rebecca Awde Bristol&W A 19:13 1:59:39 + 1
7 Sarah BellchambersThamesVal 20:02 2:00:06 - 2
8 Bethan Evans CardiffAa 19:54 2:00:30 0
9 Niamh Brown Aldershot A 18:32 2:02:03 + 4
10 Olivia Stones LeighHarr 20:24 2:02:25 + 1
11 Kelly Hewitson Southampt 20:54 2:03:35 + 1
12 Frances Vickers Birchfiel A 23:08 2:04:03 - 2
13 Jemima Storey HighgateH A 23:27 2:04:18 - 4
14 Sarah Graham MorpethHa 20:45 2:06:37 0
15 Mel James Birmingha A 19:52 2:07:13 + 1
16 Lucy Thompson Tonbridge 22:16 2:08:11 - 1
17 Lizzie Goldiescott BelgraveH 20:27 2:09:00 + 1
18 Amelia Atkinson Bristol&W B 20:41 2:09:00 - 1
19 Megan Roberts Serpentin A 20:16 2:09:34 + 2
20 Becki Robinson SalfordHa 20:37 2:09:41 0
21 Isher Mander Wolverham 21:11 2:09:53 - 2
22 Lucy Farquhar Holmfirth 20:30 2:10:06 0
23 Ella Shirley NottsAc A 20:08 2:10:32 + 3
24 Myshola Kirkham CoventryG 20:49 2:11:05 + 1
25 Amicia Lee LeedsCity B 21:27 2:11:32 - 1
26 Leanne Dinsdale BarlickFe 21:30 2:13:13 + 1
27 Helen Elsoueidi RoyalSutt 24:53 2:14:47 - 4
28 Louise Read HolmePier 20:38 2:16:50 + 4
29 Katy Adams AbingdonA 23:59 2:17:27 - 1
30 Sophie Lynch TiptonHar A 21:36 2:17:32 + 1

31 C Frenchharling BarnsleyA 22:00 2:18:22 + 2
32 Ruth Beresford TraffordA A 25:03 2:19:43 - 3
33 Jane Thomas SaleHarri 24:32 2:20:55 + 1
34 Alexa Dale Sheffield 26:38 2:22:32 - 4
35 Annmarie Williams PennyLane 25:48 2:23:40 + 2
36 Laura Ryall SaltaireS 23:04 2:23:47 + 4
37 Sharon Burton Rotherham B 26:14 2:23:51 - 1
38 Jaeyeon Oh Serpentin B 28:14 2:24:40 - 3
39 Susie Tawney Leamingto 21:54 2:25:12 + 3
40 Sarah Rock Bournvill A 23:44 2:27:11 + 3
41 Jen Richardson Cambridge B 28:51 2:27:34 - 3
42 Gemma Skells NeneValle 28:00 2:27:44 - 3
43 Samantha Garside NottsAc B 23:58 2:29:57 + 1
44 Lyndsey Browne Hillingdo 29:17 2:31:08 - 3
45 Rosie Forster Birmingha B 26:48 2:33:28 0
46 Lisa Fletcher TiptonHar B 27:16 2:42:13 0
47 Stacey Marston Bournvill B 25:08 2:45:47 0
48 Lesley Pymm Bournvill C 29:38 3:07:22 0
Fastest runners over stage 5:
1 Andrea Whitcombe SwanseaHa 17:51
2 Georgia Malir LeedsCity A 18:16
3 Niamh Brown Aldershot A 18:32
4 Simone Dailey Wincheste 18:41
5 Rebecca Frake Cambridge A 18:53
6 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham A 19:02
7 Rebecca Awde Bristol&W A 19:13
8 Mel James Birmingha A 19:52
9 Bethan Evans CardiffAa 19:54
10 Sarah Bellchambers ThamesVal 20:02

- Womens 6 Stage Stage 6 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Heather Sellars LeedsCity A 18:01 2:12:44 0
2 Alaw BeynonthomasSwanseaHa 18:35 2:16:21 + 2
3 Vicky Gill Wincheste 19:19 2:16:35 - 1
4 Susannah Reid Cambridge A 19:32 2:17:14 - 1
5 C Taylorgreen Bristol&W A 17:47 2:17:26 + 1
6 Zara Knappy Rotherham A 18:46 2:18:03 - 1
7 Charlotte Gaughan CardiffAa 19:36 2:20:06 + 1
8 Angel Collins Aldershot A 20:00 2:22:03 + 1
9 Heather Timmins ThamesVal 23:53 2:23:59 - 2
10 Sophie Sheldrake HighgateH A 19:54 2:24:12 + 3
11 Elizabeth Watters Birchfiel A 20:31 2:24:34 + 1
12 Rachel Evans Southampt 21:18 2:24:53 - 1
13 Mhairi Maclennan MorpethHa 18:22 2:24:59 + 1
14 Eleanor Bond LeighHarr 22:39 2:25:04 - 4
15 Zoe Doyle BelgraveH 18:47 2:27:47 + 2
16 Fiona Marks Bristol&W B 19:00 2:28:00 + 2
17 Laurajane Day NottsAc A 17:53 2:28:25 + 6
18 Eloise Lee Birmingha A 21:21 2:28:34 - 3
19 Lauren Roe Serpentin A 19:23 2:28:57 0
20 L Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge 21:58 2:30:09 - 4
21 Mollie Parr Wolverham 21:37 2:31:30 0
22 AnnMarie Hazell CoventryG 20:30 2:31:35 + 2
23 Katherine Farquhar Holmfirth 21:31 2:31:37 - 1
24 Rachel Friend LeedsCity B 20:32 2:32:04 + 1
25 Ruth Ollerenshaw SalfordHa 22:48 2:32:29 - 5
26 Emma Bailey BarlickFe 21:21 2:34:34 0
27 Sarah Davey AbingdonA 20:37 2:38:04 + 2
28 Catherine Holden TiptonHar A 21:49 2:39:21 + 2
29 Sarah Tyler HolmePier 22:46 2:39:36 - 1
30 Emily Campion RoyalSutt 25:04 2:39:51 - 3

31 Gail Coville BarnsleyA 22:22 2:40:44 0
32 Jen Willingham SaltaireS 22:03 2:45:50 + 4
33 Sue Exon TraffordA A 26:26 2:46:09 - 1
34 Clare Thompson Sheffield 24:01 2:46:33 0
35 Ruth Lindsey SaleHarri 25:49 2:46:44 - 2
36 Nicola Anderson Serpentin B 22:37 2:47:17 + 2
37 Laura Gould Leamingto 24:21 2:49:33 + 2
38 Hannah Randall NeneValle 22:14 2:49:58 + 4
39 Jude Glynn Bournvill A 23:42 2:50:53 + 1
40 Helen Osborne PennyLane 27:15 2:50:55 - 5
41 Silvia Chiappa Cambridge B 24:17 2:51:51 0
42 J Dutton Rotherham B 28:37 2:52:28 - 5
43 Hayley Livesey NottsAc B 24:43 2:54:40 0
44 Kathryn Wells Hillingdo 26:37 2:57:45 0
45 Penelope Barber TiptonHar B 22:28 3:04:41 + 1
46 Sam Pretlove Bournvill B 25:52 3:11:39 + 1
47 Grainne Bermingham Bournvill C 29:03
3:36:25 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 6:
1 C Taylorgreen Bristol&W A 17:47
2 Laurajane Day NottsAc A 17:53
3 Heather Sellars LeedsCity A 18:01
4 Mhairi Maclennan MorpethHa 18:22
5 Alaw Beynonthomas SwanseaHa 18:35
6 Zara Knappy Rotherham A 18:46
7 Zoe Doyle BelgraveH 18:47
8 Fiona Marks Bristol&W B 19:00
9 Vicky Gill Wincheste 19:19
10 Lauren Roe Serpentin A 19:23
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Womens 6 Stage — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Leeds City Ac ‘A’ 2:12:44
1 Susan Partridge (2) 30:03 2 EmmaClayton (1) 17:19
3 Alice Leake (1) 18:57 4 ClaireDuck (1) 30:08
5 GeorgiaMalir (1) 18:16 6 Heather Sellars (1) 18:01

2 Swansea Harriers 2:16:21
1 Verity Ockenden (1) 29:45 2 HelenMarshall (9) 20:24
3 Kate Roberts (5) 18:25 4 Caryl Jones (4) 31:21
5 Andrea Whitcombe (4) 17:51 6 Alaw Beynonthomas (2) 18:35

3 Winchester & District AC 2:16:35
1 Lorna Russell (3) 30:53 2 MelanieWilkins (3) 18:13
3 IndiaLee (2) 17:21 4 JuliaDavis (2) 32:08
5 SimoneDailey (2) 18:41 6 Vicky Gill (3) 19:19

4 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac ‘A’ 2:17:14
1 C Christensen (4) 31:00 2 Katy Hedgethorne (4) 18:13
3 ClaireSomerton (4) 19:16 4 Victoria Knight (3) 30:20
5 Rebecca Frake (3) 18:53 6 Susannah Reid (4) 19:32

5 Bristol & West Ac ‘A’ 2:17:26
1 Helen Sharpe (14) 32:14 2 Kate Maltby (2) 16:38
3 OliviaSadler (3) 18:59 4 ClaireHallissey (7) 32:35
5 Rebecca Awde (6) 19:13 6 C Taylorgreen (5) 17:47

6 Rotherham Harriers & AC ‘A’ 2:18:03
1 Jenny Blizard (13) 32:03 2 Stephanie Burns (12) 18:29
3 EmmaParkinson (8) 18:46 4 Sophie Cowper (6) 30:57
5 Natasha Hatswell (5) 19:02 6 Zara Knappy (6) 18:46

7 Cardiff Aac 2:20:06
1 Carys Hughes (17) 32:39 2 Lucy Marland (15) 18:38
3 Emily Brown (12) 18:54 4 Clara Evans (8) 30:25
5 Bethan Evans (8) 19:54 6 Charlotte Gaughan (7) 19:36

8 Aldershot Farnham & District ‘A’ 2:22:03
1 Jo Harvey (6) 31:14 2 GabiEglen (10) 19:04
3 Bethan Hubbard (14) 20:26 4 Katherine Bingle (13) 32:47
5 Niamh Brown (9) 18:32 6 AngelCollins (8) 20:00

9 Thames Valley Harriers 2:23:59
1 Sarah Johnson (9) 31:44 2 FionaThompson (8) 18:20
3 Kirsty Addy (11) 19:57 4 Tracy Barlow (5) 30:03
5 Sarah Bellchambers (7) 20:02 6 HeatherTimmins (9) 23:53

10 Highgate Harriers ‘A’ 2:24:12
1 Molly Renfer (7) 31:14 2 EmmaBurgess (14) 19:32
3 Ashley Scott (6) 18:01 4 Hannah Viner (9) 32:04
5 JemimaStorey (13) 23:27 6 Sophie Sheldrake (10) 19:54

11 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 2:24:34
1 Katie Allen (10) 31:46 2 DHodgkinson (5) 17:30
3 Karys Amory (7) 19:51 4 EllieStevens (10) 31:48
5 Frances Vickers (12) 23:08 6 Elizabeth Watters (11) 20:31

12 SouthamptonAC 2:24:53
1 JenElkins (5) 31:02 2 Laura Brenton (6) 18:32
3 Georgina Russell (9) 20:01 4 EllieMonks (12) 33:06
5 Kelly Hewitson (11) 20:54 6 Rachel Evans (12) 21:18

13 Morpeth Harriers & AC 2:24:59
1 CatrionaMacdonald (25) 33:38 2 Laura Weightman (11) 16:44
3 Josie Cram (13) 19:52 4 Lorna Macdonald (14) 35:38
5 Sarah Graham (14) 20:45 6 MhairiMaclennan (13) 18:22

14 Leigh Harriers & AC 2:25:04
1 Dionne Allen (12) 31:59 2 Abigail Howarth (7) 17:51
3 Georgina Leck (10) 19:51 4 Laura Riches (11) 32:20
5 Olivia Stones (10) 20:24 6 Eleanor Bond (14) 22:39

15 Belgrave Harriers 2:27:47
1 Samantha Amend (18) 32:40 2 SallyUnderhill (18) 20:03
3 Saron Haileselase (17) 20:09 4 Josephine Rhodes (18) 35:41
5 Lizzie Goldiescott (17) 20:27 6 Zoe Doyle (15) 18:47

16 Bristol & West Ac ‘B’ 2:28:00
1 Julia Belyavin (24) 33:31 2 EllenHarrison (23) 20:13
3 Helen Newberry (19) 19:17 4 Polly Ainsley (17) 35:18
5 Amelia Atkinson (18) 20:41 6 FionaMarks (16) 19:00

17 NottsAC ‘A’ 2:28:25
1 Lucy Holt (16) 32:36 2 Hannah Robinson (19) 20:11
3 CatherineCharlton (20) 20:22 4 Joanne Finch (26) 37:15
5 EllaShirley (23) 20:08 6 Laurajane Day (17) 17:53

18 Birmingham Running A&t ‘A’ 2:28:34
1 Molly Browne (15) 32:16 2 Rebecca Hair (17) 19:41
3 Anne Kenchington (15) 19:28 4 Daisy Wilson (16) 35:56
5 MelJames (15) 19:52 6 Eloise Lee (18) 21:21

19 Serpentine RC ‘A’ 2:28:57
1 Sarah Pemberton (32) 34:27 2 Natasha Sheel (25) 20:12
3 Victoria Crawford (21) 18:36 4 Christine Kennedy (21) 36:03
5 Megan Roberts (19) 20:16 6 Lauren Roe (19) 19:23

20 Tonbridge Ac 2:30:09
1 NicoleTaylor (8) 31:30 2 MeganBrickell (13) 19:13
3 P Pitcairnknowles (16) 21:24 4 Chloe Bird (15) 33:48
5 Lucy Thompson (16) 22:16 6 L Pitcairnknowles (20) 21:58

21 Wolverhampton & Bilston 2:31:30
1 Tessa Clarke (11) 31:50 2 Claire Evenson (21) 21:42
3 Vicki Mackay (18) 19:28 4 Audrey Wilson (19) 35:42
5 Isher Mander (21) 21:11 6 MollieParr (21) 21:37

22 Coventry Godiva Harriers 2:31:35
1 JulieEmmerson (27) 34:01 2 Lucy Dowsett (20) 19:25
3 Abby Nolan (22) 20:08 4 Mistianne Feeney (25) 36:42
5 Myshola Kirkham (24) 20:49 6 AnnMarie Hazell (22) 20:30

23 HolmfirthHarriersAC 2:31:37
1 Margaret Sykes (31) 34:17 2 Olivia Sykes (22) 19:22
3 Ruby Sykes (23) 20:03 4 Helena Croft (22) 35:54
5 Lucy Farquhar (22) 20:30 6 Katherine Farquhar (23) 21:31

24 Leeds City Ac ‘B’ 2:32:04
1 Hannah Bateson (35) 34:45 2 Rachel Atherton (28) 20:14
3 Leila Armoush (27) 20:54 4 Harriet Buswell (24) 34:12
5 Amicia Lee (25) 21:27 6 RachelFriend (24) 20:32

25 Salford Harriers & AC 2:32:29
1 Sarah Carroll (34) 34:36 2 EstelleMalm (29) 20:40
3 Ambi Swindells (26) 20:15 4 Hayley Kuter (20) 33:33
5 Becki Robinson (20) 20:37 6 Ruth Ollerenshaw (25) 22:48

26 Barlick Fell Runners 2:34:34
1 Annabel Ralph (29) 34:15 2 Sarah Tipler (26) 20:33
3 Rachel Villiers (25) 20:39 4 Jennifer Hird (27) 36:16
5 Leanne Dinsdale (26) 21:30 6 EmmaBailey (26) 21:21
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27 AbingdonAc 2:38:04
1 Florence Wiggins (28) 34:03 2 LottieSiddle (33) 22:33
3 VickyTilling (35) 23:13 4 CordeliaParker (28) 33:39
5 Katy Adams (29) 23:59 6 Sarah Davey (27) 20:37

28 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 2:39:21
1 Amie Fithern (30) 34:16 2 Sallyann Walker (24) 19:51
3 Susannah Davies (24) 19:53 4 Daniela Sedgley (31) 41:56
5 Sophie Lynch (30) 21:36 6 CatherineHolden (28) 21:49

29 Holme Pierrepont RC 2:39:36
1 ClaireHayesgill (42) 36:14 2 EmmaCupitt (35) 21:24
3 Janet Atkinson (33) 21:48 4 ChristineHeaton (32) 36:46
5 Louise Read (28) 20:38 6 Sarah Tyler (29) 22:46

30 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 2:39:51
1 Georgia Curry (23) 33:04 2 KatieIngle (16) 18:16
3 Rachel Thebridge (28) 24:39 4 Melissa Woodward (23) 33:55
5 HelenElsoueidi (27) 24:53 6 EmilyCampion (30) 25:04

31 BarnsleyAC 2:40:44
1 Kerry Storrar (44) 36:29 2 NaomiBiddlestone (36) 21:24
3 JennyWakeman (34) 21:51 4 ElizabethChampion (33) 36:38
5 C Frenchharling (31) 22:00 6 GailCoville (31) 22:22

32 Saltaire Striders 2:45:50
1 Rachel Boyd (33) 34:31 2 Tracy Foy (41) 24:23
3 Louise Nash (41) 24:13 4 Bernadette Bowden (40) 37:36
5 Laura Ryall (36) 23:04 6 JenWillingham (32) 22:03

33 TraffordAC ‘A’ 2:46:09
1 Vicki Cronin (26) 34:00 2 Amyrose Cauley (27) 20:57
3 Joanne Lott (29) 22:30 4 HelenaHerrmann (29) 37:13
5 Ruth Beresford (32) 25:03 6 Sue Exon (33) 26:26

34 Sheffield RC 2:46:33
1 Claire Spencer (36) 35:25 2 Abigail Knight (31) 20:44
3 Kate Little (36) 24:43 4 D Plattsfowler (30) 35:02
5 Alexa Dale (34) 26:38 6 ClareThompson (34) 24:01

35 Sale Harriers Manchester 2:46:44
1 Sarah Douglas (21) 32:48 2 Alice Ball (32) 23:35
3 Nichola Burslem (32) 22:43 4 Anne Chinoy (34) 37:17
5 JaneThomas (33) 24:32 6 Ruth Lindsey (35) 25:49

36 Serpentine RC ‘B’ 2:47:17
1 Carla Denneny (37) 35:39 2 IlonaBagi (34) 21:53
3 Victoria Brown (30) 21:08 4 AhlemBengueblia (35) 37:46
5 Jaeyeon Oh (38) 28:14 6 Nicola Anderson (36) 22:37

37 Leamington Cycling & Ac 2:49:33
1 Zara Blower (41) 35:59 2 DanielleMohacsi (38) 22:41
3 Robyn Mcdowall (42) 24:44 4 C Thornberry (42) 39:54
5 Susie Tawney (39) 21:54 6 Laura Gould (37) 24:21

38 Nene Valley Harriers 2:49:58
1 Ruth Jones (43) 36:19 2 Louise Blake (43) 22:53
3 Yvonne Scarrott (38) 22:12 4 S Wilkinsonhargate (39) 38:20
5 GemmaSkells (42) 28:00 6 HannahRandall (38) 22:14

39 BournvilleHarriers ‘A’ 2:50:53
1 Linda Howell (46) 37:23 2 Rhian Littlewood (45) 23:17
3 EmilyHolden (43) 23:35 4 Laura Gale (43) 39:12
5 Sarah Rock (40) 23:44 6 Jude Glynn (39) 23:42

40 Penny Lane Striders 2:50:55
1 Lauren Wilson (40) 35:50 2 C Rawcliffe (39) 22:51
3 Hazel Maccormick (31) 20:24 4 Nichola Dcruze (37) 38:47
5 AnnmarieWilliams (35) 25:48 6 Helen Osborne (40) 27:15

41 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac ‘B’ 2:51:51
1 EmilyBenton (49) 38:02 2 Paula Kessler (37) 20:31
3 MargaretPhillips (40) 23:53 4 Nicola Mcbride (38) 36:17
5 Jen Richardson (41) 28:51 6 SilviaChiappa (41) 24:17

42 NottsAC ‘B’ 2:54:40
1 Joanne Spencer (51) 39:14 2 Joanne Birtwistle (44) 21:11
3 Wendy Kane (44) 24:38 4 Kirsty Bradshaw (44) 40:56
5 Samantha Garside (43) 23:58 6 Hayley Livesey (43) 24:43

43 Hillingdon AC 2:57:45
1 CiaraWilliams (45) 37:00 2 Kathryn Carruthers (42) 22:02
3 Melanie Spencer (39) 23:03 4 Zoe Dobbs (41) 39:46
5 Lyndsey Browne (44) 29:17 6 Kathryn Wells (44) 26:37

44 TiptonHarriers ‘B’ 3:04:41
1 Amy Hadley (50) 38:57 2 Victoria Charlton (48) 23:21
3 Sarah Walker (46) 28:46 4 Joanne Acha (46) 43:53
5 Lisa Fletcher (46) 27:16 6 Penelope Barber (45) 22:28

45 BournvilleHarriers ‘B’ 3:11:39
1 NicolaMorris (54) 42:46 2 Nicola Tautscher (50) 26:04
3 RebekahHilton (47) 25:39 4 Fiona Barker (47) 46:10
5 Stacey Marston (47) 25:08 6 SamPretlove (46) 25:52

46 BournvilleHarriers ‘C’ 3:36:25
1 Miriam Stevens (56) 50:55 2 Sarah Rees (52) 28:47
3 Louisa Moore (49) 26:51 4 ClareMullin (48) 51:11
5 LesleyPymm (48) 29:38 6 GrainneBermingham (47) 29:03

Non-Counters-
Rotherham Harriers & AC ‘B’ 2:52:28

1 Did_not_finish (53) 40:09 2 NaomiArmitage (46) 21:00
3 Alina Stepanchuk (37) 20:14 4 ElizabethHutson (36) 36:14
5 Sharon Burton (37) 26:14 6 JDutton (42) 28:37

Incomplete Teams:
Birmingham Running A&t ‘B’

1 MeganThomas (48) 37:52 2 Katie Bowyer (49) 26:59
3 Rebecca Selvey (45) 23:18 4 HelenPike (45) 38:31
5 Rosie Forster (45) 26:48

GloucesterAC
1 Kirsty Reid (55) 42:58 2 Hannah Bennett (51) 28:40
3 Helen Davies (48) 29:31

Bromsgrove&Redditch
1 TamaraFreeman (38) 35:40 2 SallyHogan (30) 19:49

Aldershot Farnham & District ‘B’
1 MeganGildea (39) 35:46 2 Cathy Stewart (40) 23:02

BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’
1 Nicola Ross (52) 39:52 2 KimberleyThomas (47) 21:17

Cheltenham & County Harriers
1 HilaryMott (19) 32:45

Bolton United Harriers & AC
1 Laura Lombard (20) 32:47

Bedford & County AC
1 Alice Burgin (22) 32:59

Ranelagh Harriers
1 Rebecca Curtishall (47) 37:43
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Fastest of all long legs — Provisional
1 Verity Ockenden SwanseaHa 29:45
2 Tracy Barlow ThamesVal 30:03
= Susan Partridge LeedsCity A 30:03
4 Claire Duck LeedsCity A 30:08
5 Victoria Knight Cambridge A 30:20
6 Clara Evans CardiffAa 30:25
7 Lorna Russell Wincheste 30:53
8 Sophie Cowper Rotherham A 30:57
9 C Christensen Cambridge A 31:00
10 Jen Elkins Southampt 31:02

Fastest of all short legs — Provisional
1 Kate Maltby Bristol&W A 16:38
2 Laura Weightman MorpethHa 16:44
3 Emma Clayton LeedsCity A 17:19
4 India Lee Wincheste 17:21
5 D Hodgkinson Birchfiel A 17:30
6 C Taylorgreen Bristol&W A 17:47
7 Andrea Whitcombe SwanseaHa 17:51
= Abigail Howarth LeighHarr 17:51
9 Laurajane Day NottsAc A 17:53
10 Ashley Scott HighgateH A 18:01
= Heather Sellars LeedsCity A 18:01


